13 (8-23-217-014

Assessor's Percel Number: 07-074-010

Recording Requested By:

Name: CREST Enterprises LLC

Address: 21978 Via Regina

Clty/State/Zip_Saratoga, CA 95070

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$0

DOC # 0638293
03/07/2005 10:56 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
CREST ENTERPRISES LLC

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0305 PG-2328 RPTT: 456.30



Grant Deed

(Title of Document)

This page ablied in provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2, (Additional recording be applied)

This cover page must be track or legible hand printed.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY	
Santa Cruz Title Company	
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL	
CRST Enterprises, LLC.	
21978:Via Regina	
Saratoga, CA 95070	
#9	\ \
APN: 07-074-010	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
	GRANT DEED
The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$ 0.00 □ computed on full value of property conveyed computed on full value less value of liens an Unincorporated area: □ City of	
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt Tina C. Hawley, who acquired title as, Tina C. I	
hereby GRANT(S) to: CRST Enterprises, LLC.	
the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the unincomparts of the following described real property in the following described real property described real pro	rporated area, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
	, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP FILED IN THE OFFICE OF COUNTY, NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 28, 1971, IN BOOK 2 OF
Dated: September 30, 2004	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF SINTA CHIZ	ss.
On Other O. 2004 before me Notary Public, personally appeared Tina C. Hall His personally known to me (or proved to me on the	t, the undersigned, a
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a:	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that h	ne/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the per upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	
upon behan of which the person(s) acted, executed	the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C. RICH
Signature C. Lille	COMM. # 1283951 COMM. # 1283951 COMM # 1283951
	STATEMENT AS DIRECTED ABOVE
, MAIL TAX S	STATEWENT AS DIRECTED ADOVE

BK- 0305 PG- 2329 0638293 Page: 2 Of 2 03/07/2005